



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
MISC PETITION NO. 119 OF 2025

Bansri Salil Kadam Nee Bansri Bipinchandra Zaveri ...Petitioner

Versus

Vanamala Harish Chandani And Ors ...Respondents

-----

Mrs. Mandakini Bangale a/w Ms Rima Bangale i/b Mr. Rupesh Shinde for  
Petitioner.

Mr. Prabhu Velar for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

-----

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATED : 25<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2025

P.C. :

1 Mr. Velar appearing on behalf of respondent nos.1 to 4 seeks time to file vakalatnama and makes a statement that until the next date no further steps shall be taken before the Deputy Registrar Co-operative Society for transfer of membership in respect of the said flat.

2 Stand over to 22<sup>nd</sup> April 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)