



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.119 OF 2025

IN

PETITION NO.2378 OF 2018

Bansri Salil Kadam nee Bansri Bipinchand Zaveri ... Applicant/Petitioner

V/s.

Vanamala Harish Chandani & Ors.

... Respondents

(Original Petitioners)

-----

Ms. Mandakini Bangale a/w Rupesh Shinde for the Petitioner.

-----

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 22ND APRIL 2025

P.C. :

1. None appeared for the Respondents today.
2. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner submits that despite the previous order, which recorded the statement of the Respondents that the matter will not be pressed before the Deputy Registrar, Co- operative Societies for transfer of membership in respect of the said flat, the Deputy Registrar is proceeding with the matter.



3. It is therefore made clear that till disposal of the present Petition, no further steps be taken in the matter before the Deputy Registrar Co-operative Societies.

4. Stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> June 2025.

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**