



MJJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 119 OF 2025

Bansri Salil Kadam Nee Bansri ... Petitioner  
Bipinchandra Zaveri  
v/s.  
Vanamala Harish Chandani and Ors. ... Respondents

Digitally  
signed by  
MANGALTAI  
JAYWANT  
JADHAV  
Date:  
2025.06.19  
17:58:55  
+0530

---

Mrs. Mandakini Bangale a/w Ms. Rima Bangale i/b Mr. Rupesh  
Shinde for the Petitioner.  
Ms. Bhakti Patil i/b Mr. Prabhu Velar i/b Mr. Bipin Vora for  
Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

---

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.  
DATED : 16<sup>th</sup> June 2025.

**P.C.:-**

1. The Respondents' Advocate has handed over copy of the reply to the Petitioner's Advocate today, who seeks time to consider the same.
2. List the matter on 2<sup>nd</sup> July 2025 for hearing.

(Kamal Khata, J.)