



Harish

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.119 OF 2025**

Bansri Salil Kadam nee Bansri ... Petitioner
Bipinchandra Zaveri
v/s.
Vanamala Harish Chandani And 3 Ors ... Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Prabhu Belar a/w Ms. Bhakti Patil for the Respondent Nos.
1 to 4

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 28th July 2025.

P.C.:-

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. List the matter on 4th August, 2025 at 5.00 pm.

(Kamal Khata, J.)