



Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 119 OF 2025

IN

PETITION NO. 2378 OF 2018

Bansari Salil Kadam nee
Bansari Bipinchandra Zaveri .. Petitioner
Versus
Vamala Harish Chandani and Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Akshat Tiwari, Advocate i/by Mr. Rupesh Shinde for Petitioner.
 - Mr. Prabhu Velar a/w. Ms. Bhakti Patil, Advocates i/by Bipin Vora for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JANUARY 30, 2026.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Tiwari, learned Advocate for Petitioner and Mr. Velar, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.
2. Advocate for Petitioner is bereaved. In that view of the matter, list the matter on Board on **13th February 2026**.
3. In the meanwhile, parties are directed to exchange their respective pleadings.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

Digitally signed
by AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2026.01.30
20:27:25 +0530