



2025:BHC-OS:12815

Board Sr.No.:-16

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 119 OF 2025

Bansri Salil Kadam Nee Bansri Bipinchandra ....PETITIONER  
Zaveri

V/S

Vanamala Harish Chandani And 3 Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 30548 OF 2025

In

MISC PETITION IN T and I J 119 OF 2025

Mrs Bansri Salil Kadam Nee Bansri Bipinchand...PETITIONER  
Zaveri

V/S

Vanamala Harish Chandani ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Akshay B. Vdeshi i/b Mr. Rupesh Shinde  
for the petitioner

Mr. Prabhu velar a/w Ms. Bhakti Patil i/b

Mr. Bipin Vora respondent No. 1 to 4

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J**

**DATE : 27th February, 2026**



2025:BHC-OS:12815

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 06/03/2026 ( F. O. B.).

**( ASSOCIATE )**