



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

**MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.119 OF 2025**  
**IN**  
**PETITION NO.2378 OF 2018**

Bansari Salil Kadam nee  
Bansari Bipinchandra Zaveri .. Petitioner

**Versus**

Vamala Harish Chandani and Ors. .. Respondents

- .....
- Mr. Akshay Udeshi a/w. Mr. Rupesh Shinde and Mr. Akshat Sharma, Advocates for Petitioner.
  - Mr. Prabhu Velar a/w. Ms. Bhakti Patil, Advocates i/by Mr. Bipin Vora for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.
- .....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**

**DATE : APRIL 17, 2026**

**P.C.:**

**1.** Heard Mr. Udeshi, learned Advocate for Petitioner and Mr. Velar, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

**2.** Leave to file additional Affidavit is granted to Petitioner to convince the Court that she is the legal heir deriving entitlement from Babiben who is the sister of the husband of the deceased in respect of which the Grant has been issued by the Court. Affidavit shall be filed within a period of one week from today.

**3.** Stand over to **24<sup>th</sup> April 2026**. To be placed under the caption '**First on Board**'.